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INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

UNITED KINGDOM, MALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 1980-1982

AGE x mx qx lx dx ex
  

0 0,012900 0,012817 100000,0 1281,7 70,81
1 0,000870 0,000869 98718,3 85,8 70,73
2 0,000528 0,000528 98632,5 52,1 69,79
3 0,000401 0,000401 98580,4 39,6 68,83
4 0,000381 0,000381 98540,8 37,5 67,85
5 0,000315 0,000315 98503,3 31,0 66,88
6 0,000298 0,000298 98472,3 29,4 65,90
7 0,000277 0,000277 98442,9 27,2 64,92
8 0,000270 0,000270 98415,7 26,6 63,94
9 0,000242 0,000242 98389,1 23,8 62,96
10 0,000234 0,000234 98365,3 23,0 61,97
11 0,000266 0,000266 98342,3 26,2 60,98
12 0,000258 0,000258 98316,1 25,4 60,00
13 0,000295 0,000295 98290,7 29,0 59,02
14 0,000369 0,000369 98261,8 36,3 58,03
15 0,000416 0,000416 98225,5 40,9 57,05
16 0,000538 0,000538 98184,7 52,8 56,08
17 0,001036 0,001035 98131,8 101,6 55,11
18 0,001096 0,001095 98030,3 107,4 54,16
19 0,001052 0,001052 97922,9 103,0 53,22
20 0,001001 0,001001 97819,9 97,9 52,28
21 0,000884 0,000884 97722,0 86,4 51,33
22 0,000877 0,000877 97635,6 85,6 50,38
23 0,000860 0,000859 97550,0 83,8 49,42
24 0,000856 0,000856 97466,2 83,4 48,46
25 0,000841 0,000841 97382,8 81,9 47,50
26 0,000889 0,000889 97300,9 86,5 46,54
27 0,000864 0,000863 97214,4 83,9 45,58
28 0,000871 0,000871 97130,5 84,6 44,62
29 0,000900 0,000900 97045,9 87,3 43,66
30 0,000933 0,000933 96958,6 90,5 42,70
31 0,000937 0,000937 96868,1 90,7 41,74
32 0,000995 0,000995 96777,4 96,3 40,78



33 0,001001 0,001000 96681,1 96,7 39,82
34 0,001076 0,001076 96584,4 103,9 38,86
35 0,001193 0,001192 96480,5 115,0 37,90
36 0,001244 0,001243 96365,5 119,8 36,94
37 0,001421 0,001420 96245,7 136,7 35,99
38 0,001544 0,001543 96109,0 148,3 35,04
39 0,001684 0,001682 95960,7 161,4 34,09
40 0,002051 0,002049 95799,3 196,3 33,15
41 0,002280 0,002278 95603,0 217,8 32,22
42 0,002319 0,002316 95385,2 220,9 31,29
43 0,002654 0,002651 95164,3 252,2 30,36
44 0,003093 0,003089 94912,0 293,1 29,44
45 0,003506 0,003500 94618,9 331,2 28,53
46 0,003897 0,003890 94287,7 366,8 27,63
47 0,004439 0,004429 93921,0 416,0 26,73
48 0,004795 0,004784 93504,9 447,3 25,85
49 0,005667 0,005651 93057,6 525,8 24,97
50 0,006381 0,006360 92531,8 588,5 24,11
51 0,007044 0,007019 91943,3 645,3 23,26
52 0,008000 0,007968 91297,9 727,5 22,42
53 0,009087 0,009046 90570,5 819,3 21,60
54 0,010247 0,010195 89751,1 915,0 20,79
55 0,011570 0,011504 88836,1 1021,9 20,00
56 0,012618 0,012539 87814,2 1101,1 19,23
57 0,014159 0,014059 86713,1 1219,1 18,47
58 0,015658 0,015536 85494,0 1328,2 17,72
59 0,017498 0,017347 84165,8 1460,0 16,99
60 0,019001 0,018822 82705,8 1556,7 16,28
61 0,020442 0,020235 81149,0 1642,1 15,59
62 0,022841 0,022583 79507,0 1795,5 14,90
63 0,025517 0,025196 77711,5 1958,0 14,23
64 0,028146 0,027755 75753,5 2102,6 13,59
65 0,030593 0,030132 73651,0 2219,2 12,96
66 0,033079 0,032541 71431,7 2324,4 12,35
67 0,036507 0,035853 69107,3 2477,7 11,75
68 0,040213 0,039421 66629,6 2626,6 11,16
69 0,044265 0,043307 64003,0 2771,8 10,60
70 0,048625 0,047471 61231,2 2906,7 10,06
71 0,053288 0,051905 58324,5 3027,3 9,54
72 0,059631 0,057904 55297,2 3202,0 9,03
73 0,065375 0,063306 52095,3 3297,9 8,55
74 0,071355 0,068897 48797,3 3362,0 8,10
75 0,077954 0,075029 45435,3 3409,0 7,66
76 0,084942 0,081481 42026,4 3424,4 7,24
77 0,092830 0,088712 38602,0 3424,5 6,84
78 0,101992 0,097043 35177,5 3413,7 6,46
79 0,111791 0,105874 31763,8 3362,9 6,10
80 0,121476 0,114520 28400,8 3252,5 5,76
81 0,131182 0,123107 25148,4 3095,9 5,44
82 0,143953 0,134288 22052,4 2961,4 5,13
83 0,156200 0,144885 19091,1 2766,0 4,85
84 0,167710 0,154735 16325,1 2526,1 4,59



85 0,179256 0,164511 13799,0 2270,1 4,34
86 0,198242 0,180364 11528,9 2079,4 4,09
87 0,214455 0,193686 9449,5 1830,2 3,89
88 0,233279 0,208911 7619,3 1591,8 3,70
89 0,235016 0,210304 6027,5 1267,6 3,54
90 0,245939 0,219008 4759,9 1042,5 3,35
91 0,264938 0,233947 3717,5 869,7 3,16
92 0,289261 0,252712 2847,8 719,7 2,97
93 0,306440 0,265725 2128,1 565,5 2,80
94 0,348314 0,296651 1562,6 463,5 2,63
95 0,359168 0,304487 1099,1 334,6 2,53
96 0,381490 0,320380 764,4 244,9 2,42
97 0,378614 0,318348 519,5 165,4 2,33
98 0,410772 0,340781 354,1 120,7 2,18
99 0,437659 0,359082 233,4 83,8 2,05
100 0,495277 0,396971 149,6 59,4 1,92



INTERIM LIFE TABLES

Produced by
The Government Actuary's Department

EXPECTATION OF LIFE

UNITED KINGDOM, FEMALES

BASED ON DATA FOR THE YEARS 2000-2002

AGE x mx qx lx dx ex
     

0 0,004848 0,004836 100000,0 483,6 80,39
1 0,000341 0,000341 99516,4 33,9 79,78
2 0,000184 0,000184 99482,5 18,3 78,81
3 0,000156 0,000156 99464,2 15,5 77,82
4 0,000152 0,000152 99448,7 15,1 76,84
5 0,000118 0,000118 99433,6 11,7 75,85
6 0,000109 0,000109 99421,9 10,9 74,86
7 0,000095 0,000095 99411,0 9,4 73,86
8 0,000105 0,000105 99401,6 10,5 72,87
9 0,000091 0,000091 99391,1 9,0 71,88
10 0,000099 0,000099 99382,1 9,8 70,89
11 0,000097 0,000097 99372,3 9,7 69,89
12 0,000106 0,000106 99362,7 10,5 68,90
13 0,000109 0,000109 99352,2 10,8 67,91
14 0,000140 0,000140 99341,4 13,9 66,91
15 0,000156 0,000156 99327,5 15,4 65,92
16 0,000231 0,000231 99312,0 22,9 64,93
17 0,000261 0,000261 99289,1 25,9 63,95
18 0,000306 0,000306 99263,3 30,4 62,96
19 0,000291 0,000291 99232,9 28,8 61,98
20 0,000292 0,000292 99204,0 29,0 61,00
21 0,000302 0,000302 99175,0 29,9 60,02
22 0,000296 0,000296 99145,1 29,3 59,04
23 0,000314 0,000314 99115,8 31,1 58,05
24 0,000301 0,000301 99084,7 29,8 57,07
25 0,000333 0,000333 99054,8 33,0 56,09
26 0,000356 0,000356 99021,9 35,3 55,11
27 0,000359 0,000359 98986,6 35,5 54,13
28 0,000352 0,000352 98951,1 34,8 53,15
29 0,000376 0,000376 98916,2 37,2 52,17
30 0,000421 0,000421 98879,0 41,6 51,18
31 0,000494 0,000494 98837,4 48,8 50,21
32 0,000495 0,000495 98788,7 48,9 49,23



33 0,000548 0,000547 98739,7 54,1 48,25
34 0,000614 0,000614 98685,7 60,6 47,28
35 0,000671 0,000671 98625,1 66,2 46,31
36 0,000700 0,000700 98558,9 69,0 45,34
37 0,000721 0,000720 98489,9 70,9 44,37
38 0,000847 0,000847 98419,0 83,4 43,40
39 0,000908 0,000908 98335,6 89,2 42,44
40 0,000997 0,000997 98246,4 97,9 41,48
41 0,001104 0,001103 98148,4 108,3 40,52
42 0,001244 0,001244 98040,2 121,9 39,56
43 0,001429 0,001428 97918,3 139,8 38,61
44 0,001483 0,001482 97778,5 144,9 37,67
45 0,001633 0,001631 97633,6 159,3 36,72
46 0,001932 0,001930 97474,3 188,2 35,78
47 0,002032 0,002030 97286,1 197,5 34,85
48 0,002202 0,002199 97088,6 213,5 33,92
49 0,002441 0,002438 96875,1 236,2 32,99
50 0,002704 0,002700 96638,9 260,9 32,07
51 0,002857 0,002853 96378,0 275,0 31,16
52 0,003200 0,003195 96103,0 307,1 30,24
53 0,003358 0,003353 95796,0 321,2 29,34
54 0,003830 0,003823 95474,8 365,0 28,44
55 0,004125 0,004117 95109,8 391,5 27,54
56 0,004521 0,004511 94718,3 427,3 26,66
57 0,005096 0,005083 94291,0 479,3 25,77
58 0,005341 0,005327 93811,8 499,7 24,90
59 0,005970 0,005953 93312,1 555,5 24,03
60 0,006790 0,006768 92756,6 627,7 23,18
61 0,007383 0,007356 92128,9 677,7 22,33
62 0,007948 0,007917 91451,2 724,0 21,49
63 0,008696 0,008658 90727,2 785,5 20,66
64 0,009708 0,009661 89941,7 868,9 19,84
65 0,010576 0,010521 89072,7 937,1 19,02
66 0,011828 0,011758 88135,6 1036,3 18,22
67 0,013041 0,012957 87099,3 1128,5 17,43
68 0,014530 0,014426 85970,8 1240,2 16,65
69 0,016173 0,016043 84730,6 1359,4 15,89
70 0,017956 0,017796 83371,2 1483,7 15,14
71 0,020393 0,020187 81887,5 1653,1 14,41
72 0,022844 0,022586 80234,4 1812,2 13,69
73 0,025628 0,025304 78422,2 1984,4 13,00
74 0,028627 0,028223 76437,9 2157,3 12,32
75 0,032124 0,031616 74280,5 2348,4 11,67
76 0,035759 0,035131 71932,1 2527,1 11,03
77 0,039690 0,038917 69405,0 2701,1 10,41
78 0,043776 0,042839 66704,0 2857,5 9,82
79 0,048386 0,047243 63846,5 3016,3 9,23
80 0,054643 0,053190 60830,2 3235,6 8,67
81 0,060329 0,058563 57594,6 3372,9 8,12
82 0,067939 0,065707 54221,7 3562,8 7,60
83 0,075855 0,073083 50659,0 3702,3 7,10
84 0,087276 0,083627 46956,6 3926,8 6,62



85 0,097632 0,093088 43029,8 4005,5 6,18
86 0,107867 0,102347 39024,3 3994,0 5,76
87 0,120467 0,113623 35030,2 3980,2 5,36
88 0,135270 0,126701 31050,0 3934,1 4,98
89 0,151039 0,140433 27115,9 3808,0 4,63
90 0,167578 0,154623 23308,0 3603,9 4,31
91 0,186983 0,170996 19704,0 3369,3 4,00
92 0,207377 0,187895 16334,7 3069,2 3,72
93 0,230884 0,206989 13265,5 2745,8 3,47
94 0,249080 0,221495 10519,7 2330,1 3,25
95 0,275375 0,242048 8189,6 1982,3 3,03
96 0,299175 0,260246 6207,4 1615,4 2,83
97 0,320949 0,276567 4591,9 1270,0 2,66
98 0,351423 0,298902 3321,9 992,9 2,48
99 0,377739 0,317730 2329,0 740,0 2,32
100 0,414739 0,343506 1589,0 545,8 2,17


